

Tel 408 277 4500 | Fax 408 277 4550

www.arubanetworks.com

## End-of-Sale Announcement for the Ortronics Access Points licenses

Confidentiality Level: Channel Partners

Aruba Networks is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
LIC-1-ORT	Ortronics AP License (Single Access Point License)
LIC-4-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (4 Access Point License)
LIC-6-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (6 Access Point License)
LIC-8-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (8 Access Point License)
LIC-16-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (16 Access Point License)
LIC-24-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (24 Access Point License)
LIC-48-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (48 Access Point License)
LIC-64-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (64 Access Point License)
LIC-128-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (128 Access Point License)
LIC-256-ORT	Ortronics Access Point License (256 Access Point License)

This notice impacts the following Ortronics Access Points. Software support for the Ortronics APs will be provided via current and future ArubaOS releases until the End-of-Support date has been reached. At that time, support for these Ortronics APs may be removed from all subsequent ArubaOS releases.

As Aruba Networks does not control the manufacturing of the Ortronics APs, Aruba Networks cannot guarantee support for any Ortronics APs purchased after July 31, 2008.

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
OR-AP-DUO	Wi-Jack Duo wireless access point, dual band a and b/g, dual radio, with integrated
	antennas, wall mounted in standard single gang wall outlet
OR-AP-DUOWJ	Wi-Jack Duo wireless access point with workstation jack, dual band a and b/g, dual
	radio, with integrated antennas, wall mounted in standard single gang wall outlet

These above products could be replaced with the following Aruba Networks products. Although these are not a direct replacement for the Ortronics APs the Aruba Networks products will provide a similar solution. These products are fully compatible with the existing installed base.

# PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AP-65 Aruba 65 Wireless Access Point

AP-65-MNT-WJ Aruba 65 Wireless Access Point Wall-Jack Kit

Final orders will be accepted through October 31, 2008. End of support for these products is July 31, 2010. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the Aruba AP-65 & AP-65-MNT-WJ as the recommended solution.

### **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The last date to order the product through Aruba Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The last date a product will be supported by Aruba Networks.

#### **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: July 31, 2008
- End-of-Sales Date: October 31, 2008





# 1322 Crossman Avenue | Sunnyvale, California 94089

Tel 408 277 4500 | Fax 408 277 4550

www.arubanetworks.com

End-of-Support Date: July 31, 2010

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact David Munro, Director, Product Management for Aruba Networks at <a href="mailto:dmunro@arubanetworks.com">dmunro@arubanetworks.com</a>

